OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, NORTH TRIPURA, DHARMANAGAR

(District & Sessions Judge's Court Complex North Tripura, Dharmanagar)

No: F.1A(22)-LAW/DLSA/DMN/ESTT/FRONT-OFFICE/17-24/**5332** Date: 21.08.2024

MEMORANDUM

Due to natural calamity caused by heavy rainfall, the scheduled date and time of the Oral interview for engagement of 04 (Four) no's of Para Legal Volunteers under District Legal Services Authority, North Tripura, Dharmanagar, notified vide No: F.1A(22)-LAW/DLSA/DMN/ESTT/FRONT-OFFICE/17-24/5317, dated 16th August, 2024 is hereby postponed and new dates and time will be notified in the official website of District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura (https://northtripura.dcourts.gov.in) in future.

Chairman District Legal Services Authority, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.

Copy to:

- 1. The Ld. Member Secretary, Tripura State Legal Services Authority, Agartala.
- 2. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.
- 3. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for uploading this memorandum along with detailed list of eligible applicants showing application Sl. Nos., names of the applicants, date, time and venue of interview and type test in the official website of the office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.
- 4. Official Notice Board.

Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
North Tripura, Dharmanagar